SENSORS
R
Temposonics®
All specifications are subject to change.   Please contact MTS for specifications that are critical
to your needs.
The benefits of magnetostrictive sensing
551064 B
Magnetostrictive Linear-Position Sensors

length. Additional mounting feet are included for stroke
lengths over 48 inches.
How to order
Position magnet
The floating magnet (block style L) mounts on the moving machine part and travels just
above the sensor’s extrusion. It can be mounted using ferrous metal screws and support
bracket. However, the support bracket can not extend beyond 11 mm (0.43 in.)from the
top of the magnet, unless it is made of non-ferrous material.
The magnet should be installed with  a perpendicular orientation relative to the top surface
of the sensor extrusion as shown on page 3. Optimal performance is achieved when this
orientation remains consistent throughout the full measurement stroke range.
Block magnet, style L
part no. 252887
19.5 mm
(0.77 in.)
O 4.3 mm
(0.17 in.)
6 mm (0.24 in.)
31 mm
(1.22 in.)
20 mm (0.79 in.)
13.5 mm
(0.53 in.)
11 mm (0.43 in.)
50 mm (1.97 in.)
68 mm
(2.68 in)
9.1 mm
(0.36 in.)
9.1 mm
(0.36 in.)
0.213 in. dia.
through 4 holes
304 SST
27.9 mm
(1.1 in.)
1.9 mm
(0.075 in.)
Width = 14.5 mm (0.57 in.)
Mounting foot